Superior Court of California COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO



Jacquelyn H. Duffy, Presiding Judge
Michael Powell, Executive Officer

Courthouse Annex
1035 Palm St., Rm 385
San Luis Obispo, California 93408
www.slo.courts.ca.gov

For more information about this news release, please contact:

Administrative Office 805-706-3615

Court COVID-19 Information:

https://www.slo.courts.ca.gov/4802.htm

PUBLIC NOTICE

Thursday, January 28, 2021

SAN LUIS OBISPO, CALIFORNIA: The Superior Court of San Luis Obispo County announces a change in public phone hours.

SAN LUIS OBISPO—The Superior Court of California, San Luis Obispo County, is changing its Civil and Criminal Department phone hours due to a decrease in staffing caused by the required health and safety response to the Covid-19 pandemic and due to the Covid-19 related budget shortfalls necessitating staff furloughs.

Currently, the public phone hours in the clerks' offices are from 8:30 a.m. to 4:00 p.m., Monday through Friday. Traffic Department phones will remain on the current schedule.

Effective Monday, March 1, 2021, the public phone hours for the Civil and Criminal departments will change to:

Monday through Thursday, 8:30 a.m. to 1:00 p.m.

Friday, 8:30 a.m. to 10:30 a.m.

For all court business the public access phone number is (805) 706-3600.

Please see <u>www.slo.courts.ca.gov</u> for our department email addresses which will continue to be attended between the hours of 8:30-4:00 Monday through Friday.

Please address any written comment on this planned service reduction to:

Michael Powell, Court Executive Officer 1035 Palm Street, Room 385 San Luis Obispo, California 93408